Form P10-1394	102682411		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CBS Worldwide Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 2/25/04  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  76281378:	Individual(s) citize  Association  General Partners  Limited Partners  ✓ Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domicile representative designation (Designations must be a separational name(s) & address addr	dcasting Inc.  15 Broadway  State: NY Zip: 100  enship  hip  hip  New York  d in the United States, a domn is attached: Yes  separate document from assigness(es) attached? Yes	nestic No noment) No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76281378; 76280719; 76280723	2652653	stration No.(s) 27921		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:Jose M Arrufat-Gracia	6. Total number of app	olications and d:	6	
Internal Address: 51 st Floor	Enclosed	.41) <u>\$_16</u>		
Street Address: 1515 Broadway	8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.				
Rebecca Borden  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
76281378 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0368** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CBS Worldwide Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of registrations/pending applications for the marks [see attached schedule "A"] on and in connection with the classes of goods/services as identified in schedule "A" and desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby as of February 26, 2004; and

WHEREAS, CBS Broadcasting Inc. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, New York, NY, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 26<sup>th</sup> day of February 2004.

CBS Worldwide Inc.

Name: Rebecca Border

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK )ss COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

Acknowledged before me this 26th day of February, 2004 by Rebecca Borden who being duly sworn did say that she executed this document.

PETER KAISER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01KA6038116
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires March 6, 2000

## **SCHEDULE A**

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Mark	Goods and Services
1	76289799	2792148	CSI: CRIME SCENE INVESTIGATION	MAGNETS; MAGNIFYING GLASSES; MOUSE PADS; VIDEOCASSETTES, LASER DISCS, AND DIGITAL VIDEO DISCS/DIGITAL VERSATILE DISCS ("DVD") FEATURING PRE-RECORDED ENTERTAINMENT IN THE NATURE OF A TELEVISION PROGRAM SERIES; COMPUTER GAME SOFTWARE RECORDED ON CD ROM; COMPUTER GAME PROGRAMS; COMPUTER GAME CASSETTES; COMPUTER GAME TAPES; PRE-RECORDED COMPUTER SOFTWARE CONTAINING AUDIO AND VIDEO CLIPS FEATURING ENTERTAINMENT IN THE NATURE OF DRAMA; VIDEO GAME CARTRIDGES; VIDEO GAME SOFTWARE; MUSICAL SOUND RECORDINGS RECORDED ON TAPE AND CD
2	76280722	2776338	CSI: CRIME SCENE INVESTIGATION	BOOKS ABOUT A TELEVISION SERIES AND TOPICS COVERED WITHIN THAT SERIES, SCRIPTS FROM A TELEVISION SERIES, TRADING CARDS, FINGERPRINT KITS, POSTCARDS, PHOTOGRAPHS, PENS
3	76281378		CSI: CRIME SCENE INVESTIGATION	BACKPACKS, UMBRELLAS
4	76280723		CSI: CRIME SCENE INVESTIGATION	WATCHES
5	76280719		CSI: CRIME SCENE INVESTIGATION	BOARD GAMES, JIGSAW PUZZLES, TOY CHEMISTRY SETS, HAND-HELD UNITS FOR PLAYING ELECTRONIC GAMES, HAND-HELD UNITS FOR PLAYING VIDEO GAMES, NAMELY, BATTERY POWERED COMPUTER GAMES WITH LCD SCREEN WHICH FEATURE ANIMATION AND SOUND EFFECTS
6	76280713	2652653	CSI: CRIME SCENE INVESTIGATION	FLASHLIGHTS

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0370